02/11/2016 503686265

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3732901

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH KAPELUSHNIK	01/18/2016
SHAUL MORDECHAI	01/17/2016
ILANA HELENA NATHAN	01/18/2016
UDI ZELIG	01/18/2016
RAMI ZIGDON	01/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TODOS MEDICAL LTD.
Street Address:	OF BEN GURION AIRPORT
Internal Address:	12 KINERET STREET, P.O. BOX 293
City:	AIRPORT CITY
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	70100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14894128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

jrosenberg@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com Email:

SUGHRUE MION PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q223836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JODY L. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Jody L. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 037703 FRAME: 0817

503686265

Total Attachments: 10

source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page1.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page2.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page3.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page4.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page5.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page6.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page7.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page8.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page9.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page9.tif source=Q223836ExecutedAssignmentwithDeclaration#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, TODOS MEDICAL LTD, of Ben Gurion Airport, 12 Kineret Street, Airport City, P.O. Box 293, 70100, Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby	y decla	are that:
This assignment with declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
The application is entitled:	Ø	United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/IL2013/050945 filed on November 14 , 2013.

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BENIGN TUMORS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Joseph	Family Name or Surname KAPELUSHNIK			
Inventor's signature Carrally Appropriate Date 18 4 (
Residence: Moshav Neve Ilan, Israel 930-933 7779 7779 777				
্রিরির চ্ছেন্টের Mailing Address: 385, Moshav Neve Han, 90850, Israel				
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	*			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Shaul	Family Name or Surname MORDECHAI			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Omer, Israel				
Mailing Address: 21 Erez Street, Omer, 84965, Israel				
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	~			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ilana	Family Name or Surname NATHAN			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Omer, Israel				
Mailing Address: 5 Sirpad Street, Omer, 84965, Israel				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Udi	Family Name or Surname ZELIG			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, Israel				
Mailing Address: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, 85455, Israel				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Rami	Family Name or Surname ZIGDON			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Ra'anana, Israel				
Mailing Address: 6 Asher Street, Ra'anana, 43553, Israel				

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, TODOS MEDICAL LTD, of Ben Gurion Airport, 12 Kineret Street, Airport City, P.O. Box 293, 70100, Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby	decla	are that:
This assignment with declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
erre de la	Ø	United States Application or PCT International Application Number $\underline{PCT/IL.2013/050945}$ filed on November 14, 2013.
The application is entitled:		

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BENIGN TUMORS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVESTOR:	\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.\.			
Criven Name	For MONON S SOCIETY SANS			
(first and middle [if my]) beeph	Family Name or Surname KAPELUSFINIK			
	N. Williams			
inventor's signature	Date			
S 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5				
Residence: Moshav Neve Ban, Israel				
Mailing Address: 385, Moshav Neve Han, 90850, Istadi				
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	and the second			
(fiven Mane) (first and middle [if eny]) Shani	Family Name or Sumains MORDECHAI			
Invenor's signature Shaul Mordediai	Date Jan 17, 2016			
Westernam and Comment and Comment of the Comment of				
Residence: Owen Israel				
Theresides Very Assert				
Mailing Address 21 Frez Street, Omer, 84965, Tatsel				
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first mak middle (if mry)) Buze	Family Name or Sumane NATHAN			
1,1249, Maria A.DAO-BAO (A.CO.) 2,17				
Inventor's signature	Date			
480 100000 10000000000000000000000000000				
Residence: Omer, Israel				
	e enverseere te et et trave			
Mailing Address - S Sirpad Street, Orner, 34965, Israci				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle (if anyl) Udi	Farmly Name or Sumanne ZELIG			
Inventor's signature	Dots			
Residence: Kibbutz Nu Vitzbak, Isaad				
Mailing				
Address: Kibbura Nie Yitzhak, 85455, Israel				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle (if sny)) Rami	Family Name or Surname ZIGFXN			
30.000				
Inventor's signature	Desis			
Residence: Refenana, Israel				
Mailing				
Address: 6 Aster Street, Relimans, 43553, Israel				

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, TODOS MEDICAL LTD. of Ben Gurion Airport, 12 Kineret Street, Airport City, P.O. Box 293, 70100, Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment with declaration is

The attached application, or

directed to:

United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/II.2013/050945

filed on November 14, 2013.

The application is entitled:

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BENIGN TUMORS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

[Page 1]

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Joseph	Family Name or Surname KAPELUSHNIK		
Inventor's signature	Date		
Residence: Moshav Neve Ilan, Israel			
Mailing Address: 385, Moshav Neve Ilan, 90850, Israel			
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:			
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Shaul	Family Name or Surname MORDECHAI		
Inventor's signature	Date		
Inventor 8 signature			
Residence: Omer, Israel			
acostopoe. Ottore, totore.			
Mailing Address: 21 Erez Street, Omer, 84965, Israel			
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	DO CORPORTINA DE CARLOS DE COMPANSA DE LA COMPANSA DE		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ilana (Hele MO)	Family Name or Sumame NATHAN		
Anst and middle in any)			
Inventor's signature 3. NaThan	Date 8 7 16		
inventor's signature			
Residence: Omer, Israel			
Residence. Critici, istate			
Mailing Address: 5 Sirpad Street, Omer, 84965, Israel			
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle (if anyl) Udi	Family Name or Surname ZELIG		
(first and middle [if any]) Udi	Pantry Hane of Survenie Patrick		
Sundanesta Alexantinas	Date		
Inventor's signature	Dan		
Residence: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, Israel			
Mailing Address: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, 85455, Israel			
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:	:		
Given Name	Family Name or Surname ZIGDON		
(first and middle [if any]) Rami	Paniny France of Stillague Zeenbort		
Turnaga da dicuntur	Date		
Inventor's signature	Date		
Residence: Ra'anana, Israel			
Mailing Address: 6 Asher Street, Ralanana, 43553, Israel			

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, TODOS MEDICAL LTD, of Ben Gurion Airport, 12 Kineret Street, Airport City, P.O. Box 293, 70100, Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby	y decla	are that:
This assignment with declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
	团	United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/IL2013/050945</u> filed on <u>November 14, 2013</u> .
The application is entitled:		

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BENIGN TUMORS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:					
Given Name					
(first and middle [if any]) Joseph	Family Name or Surname KAPELUSHNIK				
Inventor's signature	Date				
Residence: Moshav Neve Ilan, Israel					
Mailing Address: 385, Moshav Neve IIan, 90850, Israel					
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Shaul	Family Name or Surname MORDECHAI				
Inventor's signature	Date				
Residence: Omer, Israel					
Mailing Address: 21 Erez Street, Omer, 84965, Israel					
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Hana	Family Name or Surname NATHAN				
Inventor's signature	Date				
Residence: Omer, Israel					
Mailing Address: 5 Sirpad Street, Omer, 84965, Israel					
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:	,				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Udi	Family Name or Surname ZELIG				
Inventor's signature UA 7 & C	Date 18 Tan 2016				
Residence: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, Israel					
Mailing Address: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, 85455, israel					
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Rami	Family Name or Surname ZIGDON				
Inventor's signature	Date				
Residence: Ra'anana, Israel					
Mailing Address: 6 Asher Street, Ra'anana, 43553, Israel					

REEL: 037703 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, We, the undersigned inventors hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, TODOS MEDICAL LTD, of Ben Gurion Airport, 12 Kineret Street, Airport City, P.O. Box 293, 70100, Israel (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to sue for past damages, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 USC 261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby	y decla	are that:
This assignment with declaration is directed to:		The attached application, or
	Ø	United States Application or PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/IL.2013/050945</u> filed on <u>November 14, 2013</u> .
The application is entitled:		

DIFFERENTIAL DIAGNOSIS OF BENIGN TUMORS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

AND THE TOTAL PART PROTECT PROTECTION.				
NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
(irsen Nane (first and middle (if anyl) Joseph	Family Name or Surname KAPELUSIINIK			
A STATE OF THE STA				
Inventor's signature	Date			
S				
Residence: Moshav Neve IIan, Israel				
Mailing Address: 385, Moshav Neve Ilan, 90850, Israel				
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(tirst and middle [if any]) Shaul	Family Name or Surname MORDECHAI			
Y	******			
Inventor's signature	[Date			
Registerate Change Transf				
Residence Omer, Israel				
Mailing Address: 21 Erez Street, Omer, 84965, Israel				
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Hana	Family Name or Surname NATHAN			
11 Marie	273.54.65.7			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence Omer, Israel				
Mailing Address: 5 Sirpad Street, Omer, 84%5, Israel				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Udi	Family Name or Surname ZELIG			
Inventor's signature	Date			
Residence: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, Israel				
Mailing Address: Kibbutz Nir Yitzhak, 85455, Israel				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle (if any)) Rams	Family Name or Surname ZIGIXON			
Inventor's signature Date Jour 18 2016				
Residence: Ra'anana, Israel				
Mailing				
Address: 6 Asher Street, Ra'anana, 43553, Israel				

PATENT REEL: 037703 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 02/11/2016